

GLENCOE CAPITAL ACQUIRES PREMIUM PRIVATE LABEL AND SPECIALTY FOOD LEADER CLEARBROOK FARMS

Provides Growth Capital to Storied Business

Chicago, Illinois (January 15, 2016) -- Glencoe Capital Management, LLC and its affiliates ("Glencoe") announced it has acquired Sharonville, Ohio-based Clearbrook Farms. Clearbrook has been a leader in the premium private label and specialty food industry for more than 90 years, specializing in all-natural, premium preserves. Details of the agreement were not disclosed.

"Clearbrook Farms' commitment to quality and customer service throughout its 90+ year history strongly aligns with Glencoe's values," said David Evans, chairman and CEO of Glencoe. Clearbrook Farms is a Company that is strongly positioned to capture emerging consumer trends, especially in producing clean-label, all-natural products that consumers value. Glencoe is excited to propel Clearbrook into its next phase of growth."

"I am excited to work together with the Glencoe team and continue to build upon Clearbrook's 90+ year legacy. We have always maintained the highest level of service and quality for our customers, and I am excited remain a trusted partner to our customers moving forward." said Clearbrook President and CEO Andy Liscow.

ABOUT CLEARBROOK FARMS

Founded in 1924, Clearbrook Farms, based in Cincinnati, OH, uses only Grade A fruit to make preserves, butters, fillings and sauces. Clearbrook Farms' fruit is sourced from small, family-owned growers located in the best growing regions of the United States. The highest quality of fruit is always the number one ingredient in the company's products. For over 90 years, Clearbrook Farms' focus on premium all-natural ingredients, innovation, and quality have been the company's trademark.

ABOUT GLENCOE

Founded in 1994, Glencoe is a diversified, privately-held company engaged in Food and Food Products, Specialty Chemicals, Early-Childhood Education, Plastics and Packaging, and Specialty Insurance. Glencoe businesses strive for leadership in their respective industries while recognizing the importance of socially responsible business practices. Glencoe also conducts its historical alternative investment management activities in middle market private equity. Throughout its history, Glencoe's proprietary Executive Network which comprises twenty core business leaders - Fortune 1000 senior executives and proven entrepreneurs – provides Glencoe businesses with unique industry, strategic and operational expertise.

MEDIA CONTACT INFORMATION

Paul Smith, Managing Director psmith@glencap.com